
To 

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-11/ /49y- /496 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-1) 

Sir, 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

All Concerned Head of Departments, 
(As per Annexure-A) 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi/ New Delhi. 

Sub:- "Six Weeks Foundation Training" of Newly Recruited Assistant Section 
Officers/Grade-II(GNCTDSS) at entry level for the year 2023-24- regarding. 

Encl.: As above 

In continuation of this department's letter of even no. dated 28.02.2023 on the subject cited 
above, I am directed to forward herewith a list of 37 participants (Annexure-A), who have joined 
after 28/02/2023 or who have requested to reschedule their batches due to various reasons, for 
inclusion of their names in Batch-III & Batch-IV of Foundation Training Programme. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

It is therefore, requested to ensure that all the Grade-lI/ASO officials deputed for training, 
report to UTCS as per schedule of their training as the same is compulsory for all the officials and 
there will be no other batch for foundation training in future for the Gr.-I(DSS)/ASO officials 
selected under post code 81/17. It is also to inform that no request for change of batch will be 
entertained by this department. 

MOST URGE NT 

Dated:- 18/o1/23 

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-I1/ 749-/996 
Copy forwarded to: 

Dated: 

Yours faithfully, 

(BH¢IRABDUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

1e/o7/2023 

1. The Assistant Director (Training), Directorate of Training (UTCS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
2. The Section Officer(Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, ILP. Estate, 

New Delhi with the direction to upload this circular on website of Services Department. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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Schedule: 

Name of the official 

AKASH VATS 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

ASHISH KUMAR 

ANKIT GUPTA 
MANVENDER 

DIVIJ SACHDEVA 

Batch-I -01/08/2023-13/09/2023 
Batch-IV - 25/09/2023-08/11/2023 

ANNU BINDAL 

ASHWINI KUMAR 
DEVENDRA GARG 

RAHUL THAKRAN 

PARVEEN 

KUMAR RAGHAV 
UDAINIYA 

NIKHIL ARORA 

ABHIMANYU 

AMIT KUMAR 

RAJ KIRAN 
SAURABH 

MANOJ KUMAR 
SAURAV CHAUHAN 

MOHIT SINGH 

VISHAL DABAS 
SHEEL PRAGY 

HIMANSHU KUMAR 
SINGH 

YAMAN SINGH MALIK 

VINEY KUMAR 
NARWAL 

RAJ KUMAR MEENA 
YOGESH KUMAR 

NITISH AGGARWAL 

NITISH BHARDWAJ 

NITIN MITTAL 

AKASH 

ALKANJ SHUKLA 
BALVEER KUMAR 

MEENA 
LOKESH SURYAVANSHI 

KUSHAL ANURAG 

HIMANSHU 

JATIN BADAK 

DoB 

22/01/96 

20/02/80 

27/05/93 

13/02/95 
26/10/94 
01/01/95 

08/02/94 

15/06/93 
09/07/95 
05/06/93 
28/12/91 
21/09/95 

18/02/90 

01/08/92 
13/08/90 
10/01/86 
28/02/91 
12/09/76 
10/04/97 

08/01/94 
10/11/96 
06/08/95 
20/04/92 

12/01/93 
15/06/96 

17/03/96 
02/02/89 

26/02/96 
27/03/94 

23/09/95 

26/11/95 
10/01/94 
20/06/96 

09/03/92 
19/04/89 
01/07/95 
27/07/92 

Department 

DRUGS CONTROL 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

DTE. OF EDUCATION 

EXCISE 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

SHRI DADA DEV MATRI AVUM 
SHISHU CHIKITSALAYA 

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

DEVELOPMENT 
DTE. OF EDUCATION 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

LABOUR 

DSSSB 

AMBEDKAR NAGAR HOSPITAL 

CENTRAL JAIL 
DSSSB 

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & 
TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

DTE. OF VIGILANCE 
EXCISE 

FOOD & SUPPLY 

FOOD & SUPPLY 

FOOD & SUPPLY 

FOOD & SUPPLY 

FOOD & SUPPLY 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

FOOD & SUPPLY 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
DEPARTMENT 

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT 
HIGHER EDUCATION 

INDRA GANDHI HOSPITAL 

LAND & BUILDING 

LOKAYUKTA 

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE 

TRADE & TAXES 

URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Annexure-A 
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