GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL : A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-II/ /494- /496

Dated:- 18/07/202 3

To

All Concerned Head of Departments, (As per Annexure-A) Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi / New Delhi.

Sub:- "Six Weeks Foundation Training" of Newly Recruited Assistant Section Officers/Grade-II(GNCTDSS) at entry level for the year 2023-24- regarding. Sir,

In continuation of this department's letter of even no. dated 28.02.2023 on the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith a list of 37 participants (Annexure-A), who have joined after 28/02/2023 or who have requested to reschedule their batches due to various reasons, for inclusion of their names in Batch-III & Batch-IV of Foundation Training Programme.

It is therefore, requested to ensure that all the Grade-II/ASO officials deputed for training. report to UTCS as per schedule of their training as the same is compulsory for all the officials and there will be no other batch for foundation training in future for the Gr.-II(DSS)/ASO officials selected under post code 81/17. It is also to inform that no request for change of batch will be entertained by this department.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

Encl.: As above

Yours faithfully,

(BHAIRA

DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-II//994-/496

Dated: 18/07/2023

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Assistant Director (Training), Directorate of Training (UTCS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. The Section Officer(Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, I.P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this circular on website of Services Department.

> **(BHAIRA DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)**

Schedule: Batch-III - 01/08/2023-13/09/2023 Batch-IV - 25/09/2023-08/11/2023

S. No.	Name of the official	DoB	Department	Earlier Batch	Re-scheduled
1.	AKASH VATS	22/01/96	DRUGS CONTROL	J	Batch III
2.	SANDEEP KUMAR	20/02/80	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	1	III
3.	ASHISH KUMAR	27/05/93	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	ī	111
4.	ANKIT GUPTA	13/02/95	DTE. OF EDUCATION	I	IV
5.	MANVENDER	26/10/94	EXCISE	I	IV
6.	DIVIJ SACHDEVA	01/01/95	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	I	IV
7.	ANNU BINDAL	08/02/94	SHRI DADA DEV MATRI AVUM SHISHU CHIKITSALAYA	I	IV
8.	ASHWINI KUMAR	15/06/93	PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE	I	IV
9.	DEVENDRA GARG	09/07/95	URBAN DEVELOPMENT	I	IV
10.	RAHUL THAKRAN	05/06/93	DEVELOPMENT	II	IV
11.	PARVEEN	28/12/91	DTE. OF EDUCATION	II	IV
12.	KUMAR RAGHAV UDAINIYA	21/09/95	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	II	IV
13.	NIKHIL ARORA	18/02/90	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT	II	IV
14.	ABHIMANYU	01/08/92	LABOUR	II	IV
15.	AMIT KUMAR	13/08/90	DSSSB	III	IV
16.	RAJ KIRAN	10/01/86	AMBEDKAR NAGAR HOSPITAL		III
17.	SAURABH	28/02/91	CENTRAL JAIL		III
18.	MANOJ KUMAR	12/09/76	DSSSB		III
19.	SAURAV CHAUHAN	10/04/97	DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION		III
20.	MOHIT SINGH	08/01/94	DTE. OF VIGILANCE		III
21.	VISHAL DABAS	10/11/96	EXCISE		III
22.	SHEEL PRAGY	06/08/95	FOOD & SUPPLY		III
23.	HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH	20/04/92	FOOD & SUPPLY		III
24.	YAMAN SINGH MALIK	12/01/93	FOOD & SUPPLY		III
25.	VINEY KUMAR NARWAL	15/06/96	FOOD & SUPPLY		III
26.	RAJ KUMAR MEENA	17/03/96	FOOD & SUPPLY		III
27.	YOGESH KUMAR	02/02/89	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT		III
28.	NITISH AGGARWAL	26/02/96	FOOD & SUPPLY		III
29.	NITISH BHARDWAJ	27/03/94	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT		. IV
30.	NITIN MITTAL	23/09/95	HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT		IV
31.	AKASH	26/11/95	HIGHER EDUCATION		IV
32.	ALKANJ SHUKLA	10/01/94	INDRA GANDHI HOSPITAL		IV
33.	BALVEER KUMAR MEENA	20/06/96	LAND & BUILDING		IV
34.	LOKESH SURYAVANSHI	09/03/92	LOKAYUKTA		IV
35.	KUSHAL ANURAG	19/04/89	PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE		IV
36.	HIMANSHU	01/07/95	TRADE & TAXES		IV
37.	JATIN BADAK	27/07/92	URBAN DEVELOPMENT		IV